Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert A. Stephenson Michael Grady Scott Barvick David J. Husak Lin Zhou Nirav R. Shah Pattabhiraman Krishna Jeffrey H. Fischer Chilton L. Cabot Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Reva Systems Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Apollo Drive, Suite 302 City: Chelmsford State: MA Zip: 01824 Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes
attached? [] Yes [] No	[X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: 1/8/07	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/581,788 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: 617-542-2290 Fax: 617-451-0313	Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney Name: Victor B. Lebovici	
Registration No. 30,864	
Signature: Date: 1-8-07	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [12]	
Attorney Docket No. REVA-006XX	

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

346452.1

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0259

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert A. Stephenson residing at 397 River Rd., Carlisle, MA 01741

Michael Grady residing at 4 Charlesgate E., #201, Boston, MA 02215

Scott Barvick residing at 159 Waverley St., Arlington, MA 02476

David J. Husak residing at 15 Lancaster Rd., Windham, NH 03087

Lin Zhou residing at 40 Lexington Dr., Action, MA 01720

Nirav R. Shah residing at 5 Blue Heron Dr., Westford, MA 01886

Pattabhiraman Krishna, residing at 19 Butterfield Dr., Westbourough MA 01581

Jeffrey H. Fischer residing at 30 Emerson Place, Boston, MA 02114 and

Chilton L. Cabot residing at 17 Bullard St., Dedham, MA

hereby sell and assign to REVA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 100 Apollo Drive, Suite 302, Chelmsford, MA 01824, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USE IN AN RFID SYSTEM INCLUDING A MULTIPLICITY OF RFID READERS

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on October 16, 2006, Application No. 11/581,788, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and

administrators that we will, at the expense of said REVA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said REVA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to REVA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

We, the inventors, signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above, the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

REVÁ-006XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Robert A. Stephenson

Date: 1/8/2007

Witness (Signature)

Date: 1-8-0/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Michael Grady

Date: //

Witness (Signature)

Date: <u>() an. f.; 2007</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Scott Barvick

Date: 1/8/07

Witness (Signature)

Date: ______ An. 8, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

David J. Husak

Date: 18 2007

Witness (Signature)

Date: <u>/-8-07</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Lin Thou

Date: Jan 8, 07

Witness (Signature)

Date: 1.8-07

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Shah Date: Jan 8, 2007

Date: Oan. 8, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Pattabhiraman Krishna

Date: 08/01/07

Witness (Signature)

Date: () 1. 8, 2097

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date

Tale and (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

-10-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Chilton L. Cabot

Date: Jan 8, 2007

Witness (Signature)

Date: (an. 8, 2007

Witness (Please Print Name)

341337

WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law
Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: January 8, 2007

TO: Assignment Division

Recordation Services

FROM: Victor B. Lebovici

Our File: REVA-006XX

Your Ref:

Application No. 11/581,788 Filed Date: October 16, 2006

TC Art Unit: 2612 Confirmation No.: 7360 Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

No. of pages transmitted (including this page): 13

Time: 4:30 pm

Sent by: Lisa

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40.00) to the Deposit Account

346453.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0271